

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1790th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON OCTOBER 7, 2015 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. NICHOLAS M. YULO City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

SP Member HON. ANDREW MARTIN Y. TORRES SP Member HON, FEDERICO A. MATTI HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN SP Member HON. JORGE A. ARANETA SP Member HON. CLEO F. GAUDITE SP Member HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA SP Member SP Member HON. DONALD A. ALVAREZ SP Member HON. DANILO U. FAMOSO

HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY SP Member-ABC President

ON OFFICIAL BUSINESS:

HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI SP Member HON. BERNADETTE M. SOMCIO SP Member

RESOLUTION NO. 15-260

RESOLUTION GRANTING CASH INCENTIVE TO THE BAGO CITY MEDALIST DURING THE 2015 PALARONG PAMBANSA AT TAGUM, DAVAO DEL SUR, NAMELY:

ARNIS TEAM (Champion)		FOOTBALL (Elementary Boys)	
Junnie Pancobila	- 2,000.00	John Jason Callejas	- 2,000.00
Christian Reyes	- 2,000.00	(Silver)	
Joran Pancobila	- 2,000.00	, ,	
Robert Escleto	- 2,000.00	SWIMMING	
Mark Puzon	- 2,000.00	Joseph Garbanzos (Gold)	- 2,000.00
Coaches:		Jia B. Torres	- 2,000.00
Brian Martir	- 2,000.00	(Silver)	
Wilson Alvarado	- 2,000.00		
		TOTAL	P24,000.00

ATHLETICS (Long Jump-Girls)

Jenny Enero - 2,000.00

(Gold Medalist)

Coach: Eddie Bimbao - 2,000.00

WHEREAS, letter dated October 6, 2015 from the Honorable City Mayor, respectfully referred to this Honorable Body for a passage of a resolution granting cash incentive to the above-mentioned Bago City Medalist during the 2015 Palarong Pambansa at Tagum, Davao del Sur;

WHEREAS, after a thorough deliberation, the members of this Honorable Body is of the consensus to favorably act on said request;

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Andrew Martin Y. Torres, unanimously seconded by SP Members present, the Sangguniang Panlungsod

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to grant cash incentive to the above-mentioned Bago City Medalist during the 2015 Palarong Pambansa at Tagum, Davao del Sur

ATTESTED:

NICHOLAS M. YULO

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

LINDA R. ARELLANO

Records Officer III / City Secretary-Designate